WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE * Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Non-Resident, Out of State- 1 Year Option

COB & ECS Differential Tuition - \$36.07 per SCH Nursing Differential Tuition - \$42.35 per SCH

Educator Prep* Social Work*

Music Major*

Voice Class*

All other majors- Academic Enhancement Fee*

STATUTORY TUITION										TOTAL			Out of State Waiver	
HOURS	RESIDENT & BORDER COUNTIES	NON-RESIDENT OTHER	DESIGNATED TUITION	ATHLETIC FEE	HEALTH FEE	REC SPORTS FEE	STUDENT CENTER COMPLEX	STUDENT SERVICE	UNIVERSITY SERVICES <u>FEE</u>	RESIDENT& BORDER COUNTIES	OUT OF STATE	<u>OTHER</u>	TEC 54.0601 <u>WAIVER</u>	Total Tuition and Fees After Waiver
1 2		472.00 944.00	179.99 359.98	32.00 64.00	70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00	8.00 16.00	17.60 35.20	136.08 165.46		985.67 1,724.64		(392.00 (784.00	·
3		1,416.00	539.97	96.00	70.00	70.00	24.00	52.80	194.84		2,463.61		(1,176.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4 5 6		1,888.00 2,360.00 2,832.00	719.96 899.95 1,079.94	128.00 160.00 192.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	32.00 40.00 48.00	70.40 88.00 105.60	224.22 253.60 282.98		3,202.58 3,941.55 4,680.52		(1,568.00 (1,960.00 (2,352.00) 1,981.55
7		3,304.00 3,776.00	1,259.93 1,439.92	224.00 256.00	70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00	56.00 64.00	123.20 140.80	312.36 341.74		5,419.49 6,158.46		(2,744.00	2,675.49 3,022.46
10		4,248.00	1,619.91	288.00 320.00	70.00	70.00	72.00 80.00	158.40 176.00	371.12 400.50		6,897.43 7,636.40		(3,528.00	3,716.40
11		5,192.00 5,664.00	1,979.89 2,519.86	352.00 384.00	70.00	70.00 70.00	88.00 96.00	193.60 211.20	429.88 459.26		8,375.37 9,474.32		(4,312.00 (4,704.00	4,770.32
13 14		6,136.00 6,608.00 7,080.00	2,519.86 2,519.86 2,519.86	416.00 416.00 416.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	96.00 96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80 217.80	488.64 518.02 547.40		10,014.30 10,515.68 11,017.06		(5,096.00 (5,488.00	5,027.68
15 16 17		7,552.00 8.024.00	2,519.86 2,519.86	416.00 416.00 416.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	96.00 96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80 217.80	576.78 606.16		11,518.44 12,019.82		(5,880.00 (6,272.00 (6,664.00	5,246.44
18 19		8,496.00 8,968.00	2,519.86 3,419.81	416.00 416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80	635.54		12,521.20		(7,056.00	5,465.20
20		9,440.00	3,599.80	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00 96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80 217.80	694.30		14,603.90 15,285.27		(7,448.00	6,763.90
21 22 23		9,912.00 10,384.00 10.856.00	3,779.79 3,959.78 4.139.77	416.00 416.00 416.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	70.00 70.00 70.00	96.00 96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80 217.80	723.68 753.06 782.44		15,285.27 15,966.64 16.648.01		(8,232.00 (8,624.00 (9,016.00	7,342.64
24 25		11,328.00	4,319.76 4.499.75	416.00 416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00 96.00	217.80 217.80 217.80	811.82 841.20		17,329.38 18,010.75		(9,408.00	7,921.38
25 26		12,272.00	4,499.75	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	870.58		18,692.12		(10,192.00	· · ·

GRADUATE CLASS TUITION = Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$50.00 per semester credit hour in tuition.

GRADUATE DESIGNATED TUITION = Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$17.89 per semester credit hour in tuition.

*For fees for declared majors with an approved flat fee, and the academic enhancement fee, please see Cost of Attendance webpage. Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.

The Out of State waiver is given to all out of state students their first semester. However, an undergraduate student who drops below a cumulative 2.0 in their chosen program will no longer be eligible for the waiver. Graduate students must maintain a 3.0 to maintain eligibility for the waiver. Students who fall below the minimum requirement will be notified by the Office of the Registrar, and will be billed at Non-Resident amounts without applied waiver given on the rate tables, (white column above).